Southern California Flower Market, Inc.

755 WALL STREET LOS ANGELES 14, CALIFORNIA TELEPHONES: VANDIKE 9203 - MADISON 0978

November 1, 1950

To all Sublessees:

Gentlemen:

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the notice of the commencement of proceedings to wind up and dissolve the Southern California Flower Market, Inc.

The assets including leases of this corporation have been duly assigned and transferred to its successor corporation, Southern California Flower Growers, Inc., as of the close of business on October 31, 1950.

All future rentals should be paid to:

Southern California Flower Growers, Inc. 755 Wall Street Los Angeles 14, California.

Very truly yours,

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FLOWER MARKET, INC.

By GEORGE KOBATA, Secretary

Southern California Flower Market, Inc. 755 WALL STREET LOS ANGELES 14. CALIFORNIA TELEPHONES: VANDIKE 9203 - MADISON 0978

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FLOWER MARKET, INC. TO WIND UP AND DISSOLVE

To all Members, Creditors and Claimants of Southern California Flower Market, Inc.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that Southern California Flower Market, Inc., a California corporation, has elected to wind up its affairs and to voluntarily dissolve.

YOU ARE FURTHER HEREBY NOTIFIED that the proceedings for the winding up of said corporation commenced on October 31, 1950, by the adoption on said date by the vote of members of said corporation, representing 50 per cent or more of the voting power thereof, of the following resolution at a special general meeting of said members duly held on said date:

"RESOLVED: That this corporation and its members hereby elect to wind up its affairs and to voluntarily dissolve.

"RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers and directors of this corporation be and they are hereby authorized and directed to file the certificate of election to wind up and dissolve with the Secretary of State and with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County, and to give the written notice of the commencement of winding up proceedings to all members and to all known creditors and claimants, pursuant to the provisions of Section 4603 and 4605 of the California Corporations Code.

"RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers and directors of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to take such further action as may be necessary or proper to wind up the affairs of this corporation, and to dissolve it."

Dated this 1st day of November, 1950, at Los Angeles, California.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FLOWER MARKET, INC. By GEORGE KOBATA, Secretary Southern California Flower Market, Inc. 755 WALL STREET LOS ANGELES 14. CALIFORNIA





Mr. S. Hamada Rt. 1, Box 858

Compton, California